

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1251 OF 2024

Ashwin Ashara and others ... Petitioners

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Bombay and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. A.K. Singh alongwith Mr. Piyush Singh for the Petitioners.
Mr. Naushad Engineer alongwith Mr. Wasim Shaikh, Ms. Prachi Badani,
Ms. Mansi Utekar instructed by Mr. Pravin Mehta and Mithi & Co. for
Respondent No.4.
Mr. Shanay Shah instructed by Ms., Vaishali Sanghavi for Respondent
No.5.

.....

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATED : 6 MAY 2024

P.C.

. Stand over to 8th May 2024.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)