

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1251 OF 2024

Ashwin Ashara And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai.RESPONDENT
And 5 Ors.

Mr. A. K. Singh for the petitioner.

Mr. Amanjot Anand a/w Mr. Vasim A. Shaikh a/w

Ms. Prachi Badani i/b Mr. Pravin Mehta & Mithi for the
Respondent No.4

Mr. Shanay Shah i/b Ms. Vaishali Sanghavi for the
Respondent No.5

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 16/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)